	<b>27805</b> Docket No. 520219-272/272-P/273
	04 - 11 - 2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	102416741 re attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): $\psi_{-} q_{-}$ Paul Conway Helmets, Inc.	0.3       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)         Name:       Lion Apparel, Inc.         Internal Address:       1         Yes       No
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	/es 🖬 No
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Merger</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	
•	City: <u>Dayton</u> State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>45414</u>
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🐼 N
	al numbers attached?       Yes       No         bondence       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00         Image: Second
2000 Courthouse Plaza NE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 West Second Street	8. Deposit account number:
City:_DaytonState:_OHZip:_454	402 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
is a true copy of the original document. <u>Theodore D. Lienesch, Reg. No. 28,235</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages in</u> <u>Mail documents to be r</u> Commissioner	foregoing internation is true and correct and any attached copy Signature Additional and any attached copy 4303 Date Date attached copy 4303 Date Date attached copy 4303 Date attached copy 0 attached copy 0 attac
21 120.00 OP	PATENT REEL: 013933 FRAME: 0 <sup>2</sup>

,



**Paul Conway Helmets, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 206 South Orchard Street, Dayton, Ohio, 45417 (hereafter "Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, from **Lion Apparel, Inc.**, a corporation of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at 6450 Poe Avenue, Dayton, Ohio, 45414 (hereafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, the inventions and patent applications listed below, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor including any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or extension therefor or any legal equivalent thereof:

U.S. Patent No. 6,098,197	Leather Firefighter Helmet and Method for Making a Leather Firefighting Helmet
U.S. Appln. Serial No. 60/090,884	Leather Firefighter Helmet and Method for Making a Leather Firefighting Helmet
U.S. Appln. Serial No. 09/689,131	Fiberglass Composite Firefighting Helmet and Method for Making a Fiberglass Composite Firefighting Helmet

For the above consideration, Assignor agrees promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and delivery without further compensation any power of attorney, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said applications and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, **Paul Conway Helmets, Inc.**, by its duly authorized officer, does hereby set its hand and seal as of this  $\underline{\phantom{0}}$  day of  $\underline{\phantom{0}}$ , 2002.

PAUL CONWAY HELMETS, INC.

By: Mille Name: And good

Title: Cos

Wisconsin State of Ohio County of LUUKS ) ss:

On this day of <u>Detable</u>, 2002, before me, a notary public for the above county and state, personally appeared <u>Paul Conver</u>, on behalf of Paul Conway Helmets, Inc., and acknowledged the execution of the foregoing instrument of Assignment to be his free act and deed.

**RECORDED: 04/09/2003**